2012/2013 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - SUMMARY

Aupgust 9, 2012 Amended January Amended
Budget Budget August 10,2813 Budget Budgetb.!anuag

General Fund Revenues: FY 2013 Budget Amendment 9,2012 Amendment 10, 2013
Property Taxes 6,493,764 {357,913} 6,135,851 - 6,135,851
Local Option Sales Tax 1,600,000 - 1,600,000 - 1,600,000
Other Taxes 835,000 - 835,000 17,211 852,211
Grants/Local Contributions 221,986 - 221,996 - 221,996
State/Region Contributions 144,600 357,913 " 502,513 - 502,513
Fees & Fines 1,714,870 - 1,714,870 - 1,714,870
Others 231,756 - 231,756 . - 231,756
Sale of Land, Timber, Equip 14,800 - 14,800 - 14,800
Total Revenues 11,256,786 - 11,256,786 17,214 11,273,997
Expenditures 11,256,786 14,600 11,270,786 110,428 11,381,214
Increase/(Decrease) Reserves {0) (14,000} {14,000) {93,217) (107,217}

2012/2013 KEY GENERAL FUND BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Assumptions:

1. Property Tax Increase proposed of ~ 1/2 mill.

2. Assume decrease in Local Option Sales Tax revenue (economy, new law).
3. Fees and Fines based on average of last 3 years.

4. 20% increase in Landfill fees effective July 1, 2012.

5. S5 increase on mobile home fees to $15/year.

6. Garbage fee on 5,000 unincorporated residents of $96/year.

7. Raised Garbage fees for Riddleville, Deepstep, Oconee

Page1of 1l



GENERAL FUND REVENUES

Acct# Acct Name

31-1100  Property Tax - Current

31-1120 Timber Tax

311320  Mobile Home Tax

31-1600  Real Estate Transfer Tax

31-1750  Franchise Tax: Cable TV

31-3100 1% Local Option Sales Tax

31-4200 Beer Tax

31-4800 Railroad Car Tax

31-6200 [Insurance Premfum Tax

315500 Tax levy Cost

32-1110  Beer license Fee

32.1400 Banks Businass License Fee

32-2200 Auto Tax & Title Fea

32.2600 Mobile Home Decal Fee

TBD Reimburse from TIA [TSPLOST)
sia: Housing Prisorers® Training L

33.4225  Enforcement

33-4230  State Reimbursement - EMA

33-4300 D.O.T. - County & State Contracts

335000 Gazebo Rennovation Fund

33-6000  Recreation: City Payments

33-6010  Alrport: City Payment

33-6120  State Relm: Housing Prisoners ~ County/City

33-6228 EMA-City Payments

241100  (lerk of Court Fees

33-1120  Probate Coust Fees

34-1200 Intangible Recording Tax

34.1902  Indexing Fee- Clerk of Court

34-1910  Qualifying Entrance Fees

341930 Tox Asscssors: Fees & Maps Sales

34-2500 E-911 Fecs - Landlines

34-4150  E-911 Fees - Wireless

342922 Jall: Inmate Telephone Fees

34-3500 Pipe -Sale

34-4200  Garbage Fee

34-4250 Reduced Garbage Fee

34-4150  Landfill - City Dumping Fee

34-4151  Landfill - Business Dumping Fee

34-4153  Dumpster Fee: Citles

35-1110 Superior Court Fines & Fees

35-1111  Superior Court Fines - Jail Fee

35'11312  Superior Court Fines - Drug Fee

35-1120  State Court Fines & Fees

35-1121  State Court Fines - fait Fee

35-1122  State Court Fines - Drug Fee

35-1130  Magistrate Court Fines & Fees

35-1131  Maglstrate Court Fines - Jall Fee

35-1153  Juvenile Court Grant Reimb,

35-1960  Sherijff Fees

35-1962  Sheriff Fees - Bonding

36-1010  Interest Farned: Checking

37-1010 D.A.R.E. - Grants & Contributions

Page 1Lof2

FY2013 Budget

6,493,764
62,900
85,100
13,200
14,900

1,600,000
48,500
28,700

463,500
52,800

4,500
45,800
32,400
38,000

122,800

6,600

47,260
1,900

18,600

128,700

165,800
26,300
65,400

3,800

390,870

16,100
6,200

456,000
73,200
54,900

25,536

16,400
4,000
4,400

93,300
21,200
4200

140,800
1,2C0
4,100

105,600

11,600

59,500

Amended Budget
August 8, 2012

Auvpgust §, 2012
Budpet Amendment

(357,913) 6,135,851
62,900
85,100
13,200
14,500

1,600,000
48,500
28,700

463,500
52,800

4,500
49,800
32,400
38,000

357,913 357,913

122,800

6,600

47,260
1,500

18,600

128,700

165,800
26,800
65,400

3,800

390,870

16,100
6,200

456,000
73,200
54,500

25,536

16,400
4,000
2,400

23,300
21,200
4,200

130,800
1,200
4,10

105,600

11,600

59,500

January 10,2013
Budget Amendment

17,211

Amended Budget
January 10,2013

6,135,851
62,900
25,100
13,200
14,900

1,600,000
48,500
28,700

480,711
52,800

4,500
49,800
32,400
38,000

357,913
122,800

6,600

47,260
1,900

18,600

128,700

165,800
26,800
65,400

3,800

390,870

16,100
6,200

456,000
73,200
54,900

25,536

16,400
4,000
4,400

93,300
21,200
4,200

140,800
1,200
4,100

105,600

11,600

59,500

TSPLOST reduces property tax
{reduced projection by 10% per
Commissioners 8/8/12 Board
meeting

Lawer: ecanomy, new law

Added 3% for statewlide growth

propose Increase by $100/year

has jncreased past 2 years

propose $5 increase from $10 to $15

TSELOST (1/2 year proceeds x 50%
to reimburse GF expenditures)

Special FY 2012 Fund

1% increase

5K homes x $96*35%
unknown
20% increase

20% increase
$10 per houschold (not $12 due to fower
col'ection costx]

Funds moved to interest bearing
accounts




38-2200
38-9070
38-9050
389150

39-2100
392200
39-230Q

TOTALS

Page 2cf2

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

Acct Name

Rent: Property & Buildings
Real Estate - Sale of Timber
Miscelloneous Revenue

State Reimbursement: GA Fargsiry Sabiry

Equipment: Sales & Rent & Signs
Landfill: Equipment Sales & Parts
Road Dept: Malnt. Request

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

General Fund Rgvenues:
Property Taxves

Lecal Option Sales Tax

Other Taxes

Grants/Local Contributions
State/Region Contributions
Fees & Fines

Others

Sale of Land, Timber, Equipment

TOTALS

General Fund Revenues:
Washington Co, Taxes (All}
Fees and Fines

Other Revenues

AUgust 8, 2612

Amended Budget

Janvary 10,2013

Amended Budget

FY2013 Budget  Budget Amendment  August$, 2012  Budget Amendment January 10,2013
165,256 165,256 165,256
4,500 4,500 4,500
11,100 11,100 11,100
3,100 3,100 3,100
5,500 5,500 5,500
2,500 2,500 2,500
11,256,786 - 11,256,786 17,211 11,273,997
August 9, 2012 Amended Budyet January 10,2013 Amended Budget
£Y2012 Budget  Budget Amendment  August9,2012  Budget Amendment January 10,2013
6,493,764 {357,913) 6,135,851 - 6,135,851
1,600,000 - 1,500,000 - 1,600,000
835,000 - 835,000 17,211 852,211
221,596 - 221,996 - 221,996
144,600 357,913 502,513 - 502,513
1,714,870 - 1,714,870 - 1,714,870
231,756 - 231,756 - 231,756
14,800 - 14,800 - 14,300
11,256,786 - 11,256,786 17,211 11,273,997
August 8, 2012 Amended Budget Janyary 10,2033 Amended Budget
EY2013 Budget  BudgetAmendment  August3,2012  BudgetAmendment Janu
8,928,764 {357,913) 8,570,851 17,211 8,588,062
1,714,870 . 1,714,870 - 1,714,870
613,152 357,913 971,065 - 971,065

Lampson Pipe Rent = Econ., Dev.& Seate-Seryice
Center {(+3%)

Sce schedule

Road Dept, Equipment



#1001
41001
#1330
#1100
#1450
#1545

#1550
#1565
#2150
#2160
42300
#2400
#2450
%3310
#3350
H3600
#3700
#3920
#4210
k4330
# 4800
#5110
#5410
#5440
#6110
#6510
#7110

GENERAL FUND
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

Acct Name

Non-Divistoral « Hospital Bond Interest/ind. Care
Non-Divsional - IRMA {ins. - Prop, Causulty, Liab,}

Non-Divisional  Rural Fire Departments
Non-Divisional - Retirement

Nor- Divisonal » Warkers' Comp
Non-Divisoral ~ Employee Inststance
Non-Divisional - Economic Development
Mon Divisional - All Others

Total Hon-Divisiopal

80ARD of COMMISSIONERS

CODE ENFORCEMENT

BOARD of REGISTRARS

TAX COMMISSIONERS

TAX, ASSESSORS
PUBLIC BUILDINGS & PROPERTY
CLERK of SUPERIOR COURT
BOARD OF EQUAIZATON
STATE COURT

MAGISTRATE

PROBATE COURT & ELECTIONS
SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

1AL

AMBULANCE SERVICE
CORONER

EMA/ESL1

ROAD DEPARTMENT
LANDFILL

AIRPORT

BOARD OF HEALTH

DEPT of FAMILY & CHILDREN SERVICES
FOOD STAMPS

RECREATION

UBRARY

COUNTY EXTENSION

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

AILBY O &)

#1001

Acct#
51-1101

51-2100
51-2110
S51-2120¢
51-2200
51.2300
512410
51-2600
51-2700
51-2978

52-1250
5241251
$52-1318
52-1320
522210
52-3200

52-3628
53-1109
531110

53-1850
57-2435
57-2510
572530
57-2540
57-2550
57.3000

57-3100
57-310%

#1330

NON-DIVISIONAL

Acct Name
Salaries: GA Forestry/County Atty, etc,

Insurance - IRMA {All Coverage)

Other Insurance & Bands

insurance - Medical, tife, Disab,

FICA ~ County Contributlon

Retl = Caunty Contrib

Christmas Savings - County Contribution
Unemployment insurance

Workers Comp'’ Expenses

Physidans Services - Emplayees (Deug £ Akohol Test)

Legal & Consuiting Service

Animal Control Fees & Expenses

Audit; Dev & Alrport Authority

General Audit Expenses, Efc,

Radio Maint & Fees, Etc. {Tower Rent, etc.)
Telephone: Extra Office

ROC Dues & Expenses
{Hosp) indigent & Misc Expense [Bond Int)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Contingency Fund

GA Forestry Commission

Industrial Contract & Dev. Authority
Rural Fire Support - Radio IMalntenance
Rur! Fire Expenses

Rural Fire - Budget Payment

COBG Grant Expenses

Critaren’s Advocacy Center « Sunshine House
State Probations Alch, & Drug Rehad

TOTALS

BOARD of COMMISSIONERS

Page 1ot 10

130u2rv 10,2013
August 8, 2012 Budget  Amended Budget Budget Amended Budpet
FY 2013 Budget Amendment Augu: 2012 Amendment January 10, 2013
134,080 - 133,020 - 134,080
147,500 - 147,500 - 147,500
225,660 - 225,600 . 225,600
621,500 - 621,560 - 621,500
102,500 - 102,500 - 102,500
759,500 - 759,500 . 759,500
166,500 - 166,500 48,628 215,128
272,780 - 272,780 . 272.780
2,429,960 . 2,429,960 43,628 2,478,588
347,600 - 347,600 . 347,500
40,760 - 40,760 - 40,760
16,380 - 16,380 - 16,380
273,500 - 273,300 - 273,900
288,960 - 288,960 - 2B8.960
389,100 - 389,100 - 388,100
573,250 14,000 593,250 - 553,250
5,000 - 5,000 N 5,000
79,500 - 79,900 - 79,900
226,100 - 226,100 3,500 229,600
157,200 - 197,300 - 197,300
1,456,300 - 1,466,300 - 1,468,300
832,700 - 832,700 52,500 885,200
287,060 B 297,060 - 237,060
29,800 - 29,800 - 29,800
577,400 - 577,400 - 577,400
1,751,600 . 1,751,600 1,751,600
779,000 - 773,000 - 779,000
19,300 - 19300 - 18,200
42,000 - 42,000 . 42,600
18,100 - 13,100 - 18,100
464,550 - 464,550 - 464,550
43,000 - 43,000 5,800 48,800
61,756 - 61,766 - 61,766
11,256,786 14,000 11,270,786 110,428 11,381,214
11,256,786 14,000 11,270,786 110,428 11,381,214
- - o -
Janyary 10,2013
August9,2012 Budget  Amended Budget Budget Amended Budget
EY 2013 Budget Amegndment August 9, 2012 Amendment January 10, 7013
26,280 . 26,280 26,280
147,500 - 147,500 147,500
758,500 - 759,500 759,500
2,100 . 2,100 2,100
621,500 - 621,500 621,500
102,500 - 102,500 102,530
7,000 - 7.000 7,030
21,000 - 21,000 21,000
75,000 - 75,000 75,000
8,900 - 9,900 9,900
31,000 . 31,000 31,000
11,000 - 11,000 11,600
134,080 - 134,080 134,080
3,600 - 3,000 3,000
40,000 - 40,000 40,000
31,100 - 31,106 31,100
166,500 - 166,500 48,628 215,128
1,000 - 1,000 1,000
225,600 - 225,600 225,600
13,000 - 13,000 13,000
1,400 - 1,400 1,400
2,429,960 . 2,429,960 48,628 2,478,588




52-3705

53.1100
53.1105
53-1110
53-1163
531270
53.1700
54-2300

#1100

51-1101
51-1110
51-2200
52-2200
52-3200

§2-3500
52-3705

531100
53.1105
53-1110
54.2300

#1545

Acgr#
51-1101
51-2200
52-2200
523200

52-3500
52-3700
52-3705

53-1100
53-1105
531108
53-1110
542300

GENERAL FUND

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

Acct Name
Salaries

FICA - Cotmty Contribution
Legals/Ads Newspaper
Computer: Maint & Fees
Telephone

Travel
Govermnment Assoc. Dues ~ ACCG
Associztion Meeting Expenzn

Seminars & Training Expenzes

Office Supplies

Postage

Misceilaneous Expenses
Safety Supplies

Fuel: Gas & Ol

Petty Cash

Fumniture & Offica Equip,

TOTALS

CODE ENFORCEMENT

Acct Name
Salaries

FICA - County Contribution
Vehide - Gas & Oil

Semlnars & Training Expenses
Ofiice Supplies

TOTALS

BOARD of REGISTRARS

Acct Name

Salaries

Salaries: Board of Registrars
FICA « County Contribution
Computer: Maint & Fees
Telephone

Travel
Seminars & Training Expenses

Office Supplies

Postage

Miscellancous Expenses
Furniture & Office Equip,

TOTALS

TAX COMMISSIONERS

Acct Name

Salacies

FICA « County Contribution
Computer: Maint & Fees
Teleghone

Travel
Asscociation Meeting Expenses
Seminars & Tralning Expensas

Office Supplies

Postage

Tax Levys

Miscellaneous Expenses
Furniture & Office Equip, - C.O.

TOTALS

Page 2 of 1¢

£Y 2013 Budget
276,300

21,200
300
4,000
1,500

14,300
4,000
11,500

1,800

7,600
4,000
300
800

347,600

EY2013 Budges
17,160

1,400
18,200
1,000
3,000

40,760

£Y 2013 Budget

9,880
800
203

3,500

1,800

16,380

£Y2013 Budget

212,000

16,300

12,300

900

500

3,900

5,000

600

5,400

17,000

273,500

August 8, 2012 Bsdget
Amendment

Avgust 9, 2012 Budget
Amendment

August 9, 2012 Budget
Amendment

Aupust9,2012 Budget
Amendment

Amended Budget

August 8, 2012
276,300

21,200
300
4,000
1,500

14300
4,000
11,500

1,800

7,600
4,000

347,600

Amended Budget

Aupust 9, 2012
17,160

1,400
18,200
1,000
3,000

40,760

Amgended Budget
August9,2012

9,880
800
200

3,500

200
1,800

16,380

Amended Budget.
August 9, 2012

212,000

16,300

12300

900

500

3,900

5,000

€00

5,400

17,000

273,900

e

lanuary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budget

Amendrmient January 10, 2013
276,300

21200
300
4,000
1,500

14,300
4,000
11,500

1.800

7,600
4,000
300
306

- 347,600

January 10,223
Budeet Amended Budget.
Amendment January 10,2033
17,160

1,400
18,200
1,600
3,000

- 40,760

fanuacy 30,2013
Budpet Amgnded Budget
Amendment January 10, 2013

9,880
800
200

3.500

200
1,800

- 16,380

January 10,2013
Budpget Amended Budpet
Ameqdmont  Japuary 10,2013
212,000
16,300
12,300
500
500
3,900
5,000
00
5,400

17,000

- 273,900




#1550

Acctd
51-1101
53.1104
51-1105
51-2200
52-1329
52-1333
52-2200
52-2258
52.3200

52-2500
52-3700
52,3705

53,1100
53-1105
53-13107
531110
53-1270
54-2200
54.2300

#1565

Arct#
§2.2130
522120
52:2230
52.2240
$2:2239
52-2250
522274
522276
52-2278
52.2230
52-2282
52-2283
£2-2288
52:2286
52-2287
52.2288
522291
522202
53-1230
53.1234
53-1235
53-1236
53-1237
53.1238
53+1240
53-1241
53-1705
53-1710
54-1100
541120
54.1200
54.1325

#2150

Acct#
51-1101
51-2200

S2-1172
52-1176
52-1200
52-1205
521250

52-2200
52-2205

GENERAL FUND
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

TAX ASSESSORS .

Acct Name

Salaries

Salaries: Tax Assessors Board
Salaries: Tax Equalization Board
FICA - County Contribution

Tax Appraisal Sendce

Mapping Services

Computer Maint & Fees {website)
Vehicle Repalrs

Telephone

Travel
Association Meeting Expenses
Seminars & Training Expenses

Dffice Supplies

Postage:

Naps; Printing, etc, {Aerial Flight)
Miscellaneaus Expenses

Vehicle « Gas & Ol

Auto & Radio - C. 0.

Furniture & Office Equip,

TOTALS

PUBLIC BUILDINGS & PROPERTY

Acct Name

lJanitoria] Services {Pest Control)
Courthouse Grounds & Other
Courthouse Repairs

WACO Service Center - Repairs & Malot,
Utilities « Gov't Building {Hosp. Rd} Sr. Center
Senior Citizens = Repairs & Expenses
Health Department Repairs

Historical Museum - Repalrs, Utilitles, etc,
Wall Building - Tax Assessar Repairs

Wall 8uilding - B,O,C. Repairs

Road Dept, Duilding Repatrs

Road Dept, - Traffic Lights

Head Start Building - Repafes

WACO LEC - Repairs

Kaolin Park Building Repairs

EMA Bullding Repairs

Walt Building - Tax Commissioner Repairs
Goverminent Building - Co, Ext: Repairs
Courthouse Utilities

Wall Building - T.A. Utilities

Wall Building - B,0.C, Utilitles

Road Department - Utilities

WACO LEC - Utilitles

Faolin Park Building - Utifities

trw]n Building - T.C. Utilities

Government Building » Ca. Ext: Utilities
Courthouse Janitorial Supglics
Administrative Supplies/Tel Malnt, Courthouse
Purchase of Property

Purchase of AW,

€. O, - Reforestation Expense

Buildings & Property Renovation

TOTALS

CLERK of SUPERIOR COURT

Acet Namg
Salaries
FICA - County Contcibution

Court Costs: Jury Seript, Boarding Witacss Lxpenscs, Jury List Zevislons,

B, Juv, Court Cost

Suvenile Cn’ml Expenses
District Attorney Budget
Public Defender Budget
tegal & Consulting Service

c 1
Book Repairs

e & Fees {[;

Page3of 10

August 9, 2017 Budget

FY 2013 Budget Amendinent
155,000 .
25,000 -
13,80 -
58,000 -
12,000 -
3,600 .
960 -
1,006 -
5,000 -
4,000 -
10,000 =
1,200 -
288,960 .

August 8, 201 2

FY 2013 Bugget Amendment
3,300 -
23,200 -
20,000 -
900 -
13,200 -
3,400 -
10,300 .
1,300 -
1,300 B
3,100 -
1,800 -
&5,000 -
1,300 -
2,600 -
1,500 -
31,800 -
4,800 .
4,800 -
13,700 -
37,600 -
29,900 .
15,200 -
6,300 -
5,700 -
30,300 .
16,000 -
389,100 -

ugust 9, 2i ud,

Y2013 Dudget @umnendment

199,500 13,000
15,300 1,000

25,550 .

4,600 -

145,600 .

£.100 -

1,500 -

10,600 -

Amended Badget
August9,2012

155,000

25,000

13,800

58,000

Amended Budget
August 9, 2012

3,300

23200

20,000

900

13,200

3,400

10,300

1300

1,300

3,100

1,900

85,000
1,300

2,600

31,900

57,600
25,500
15,200
6,900
5200
30,300

16,000

389,100

Amended Budget
Aupust 9, 2017

212,900

16,300

25,550
146,600
22,100
1,500

10,000

lanuary 10,2013

Budget.
Amendment

Amepnded Budget
January 10,2013
155,000
25,000
13,800
58,000
12,000
3.000

650

1,000
5,000

i1 )
Budget
Amengment

Amended Budget
lanuary 10, 2013
3,300
23,200
20,600
800
13,200
3,400
10,300
1,300
1,300
3,100
1,900
85,000
1,300
2,600
1,500
31,900
4,800
4,800
13,700
57,600
29,300
15,200
6,920
5,700
30,300

16,000

- 389,100

anua 0

Amended Budget
Jantary 10, 2013

212,900

16,300

Budget
Amendineyy

25,550
4,000
146,600
22,100
1,500
10,060




GENERALFUND
BUDGETED EXPEND{TURES SUMMARY

523200 Telephone

52-3605 Law Ubrary

52-3700  Association Meeting Expenses
52-3705 Seminars & Training Expenses

53-110C Office Supplies
53-1105 Postage

53-1110 Miscellaneous Expenses
54.2308 Furpitore & Offica Equip,
57-2100 Middle judicial Circuil Budget & Juvenile Caurt

TOTALS

#2160 BOARD OF EQUALIZATON

>
3

Acct Name

51-1101 Salacies

52-1105 Salaries; Tax Equalization Board
51-2200 FICA - County Contsibution
52-3710 Board of Equalization Expenses

TOoTAlS

#2300 STATE COURT

Arct#  Acct Name
51-1201 Salaries
51-2200 FICA - County Contribution
521176 Jury Script {Per Diem)
521175 Witness Expences
52-1180 Boarding Jurors
52,1185 Baliffs
52-1250 tegal & Consultlng Secvice

52:1282 State Court: Sec, Supp.
52-1300 Court Reporter Fees

52-3705 Scminars & Training Expenses

531100 Office Supplies
53.111C  Miscellanenus Expenses

TOTALS

#2400 MAGISTRATE

Acct#  Acct Name
51-1101 Salaries
51.2200 FHCA - County Contribution
52-2258 Vehicle & Equipment Repalrs
52-3200 Telephane

52-3705 Seminars & Teaining Expenses
53-1100 Office Supplies

53-1105 Postage

5341110 Miscellneous

531270 Fucl; Gas & Dit

54.2200  Vehide, Equlp. Radio - C.O,
54-2300 Fuealture & Office Equip-C.0.

TOTALS

#2450 PROBATE COURT & ELECTIONS

Acct# Acct Name
511101 Salaries - Probate
Salaries - Elections

51.220G FICA = County Contrbution

Page 3 of 10

1,100 - 1,200
1,000 - 1,000
1,000 - 1,600
6,500 - 6,500
2,000 - 2,000
82,700 - 82,700
579,250 14,000 593,250

Augustd, 2012 Budget Amended Budpet

FY 2013 Budget Amendment August9, 2012
1] - .

4500 . 4,500

500 - 500

5,000 - 5,000

August9,2012 Budgat Amended Budget,

FY 2013 Budget Amendment August8, 2012

66,300 - 66,300
5,100 - 5,100
200 - 200
200 - 200
200 - 200
500 - 500
3,600 - 3,600
3,200 - 3200
€00 - 600
75,900 - 79,960

August 8, 2012 Budget  Amended Budyet

FY 2013 Sudget Amendment August 3, 2012
159,600 - 199,600
15,300 - 15,300
500 - 500
400 - 400
3,000 - 3,000
2,000 - 2,000
1.800 - 1,300
3,500 - 3,500
226,100 - 226,100
URY: Budget, Amended Budget,
FY 2013 Budget Amendment August 8, 2012
125,000 - 125,000
38,500 . 33,500
12,600 - 12,600

1,100

1,000
1,000

6,500
2,000

82,700

- 593,250

lacuary 19,2013
Budpet Amended Budget
Amendment Janvary 10,2013

4,500
500

. 5,000

danuary 10,2033
Budget Amended Sudget
Amepdment January 10, 2013
66,300
5,100
200
200
200
500
3,600
3,200

600

- 79,900

January 10,2013
Budgst Amended Budpet
Amendment dapuary 30,2013
199,600
15,300
500
400

3,000

3,500 5,500
1,800

3,500

3,500 229,600

lanuary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budget
Amendment Japuary 19, 2013
125,000

38,500

12,600




GENERAL FUND
SUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

521190 Mental Health Trials . . . .
52-2252 Voting Machine: Repairs & Etc. 14,600 - 14,600 14,600
52.3200 Telephone 500 - S00 500
£2.3705 Saminars & Training — Probate 600 - 500 600
Seminars & Tralning - Elections 200 - 900 900
53-1100 Office Supplies - Probate 1,500 - 1,500 1,500
Office Supplies — Elections. 1,500 - 1,500 1,500
53-1105 Postage 600 - 600 00
53.1110 Miscelizneous Expense & Election Meals 1,000 - 1,000 1,000
542110 C. O. Voting Machlne Purchase - - - -
54.2306 Furniture & Office Equip - C.O, - - - -
54.2500 Non C.0. - Furniture, £quip,, Etc, - - - -
TOTALS 197,300 . 197,300 - 197,300

#3310 SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

fanuary 10,20
Augustd, 2032 Budget,  Amended Budget Budget Amended Budjpet
Acct#  Acgt Nam FY 2013 Budge! Amondment Augu 20; Amendment fanuary 10,2013

51-1101  Salaries 1,015,000 - 1,015,000 1,015,000
51-2200 FICA - County Contribution 72,700 - 71,700 73,700
51-2905 Physicians & Medical Costs 1,000 - 1,000 1,000
£2.2200 Computer: Maint & Fees 25,000 - 25,000 25,000
52-221¢ Radlo: Maint & Fees 1,000 - 1,000 1,000
522255 Vehicles: Tire Repair 3,000 - 3,000 3,000
§2.2258 Vehicle & £quip, Repairs. 25,000 - 25,000 25,000
52-2320 Hire - Equlpment & Services 23,500 - 23,500 23,500
52.3200 Telephone 15,000 - 15,000 15,000
52-3700  Assocfation Meeting Exp {Assoc, Dues) 1,800 - 1,800 1,800
523705 Seminars & Trainirg Expenses 10,500 - 10,500 10,500
53-1100 Office Supplies 10,000 - 10,000 10,000
531105 Postage 1,200 - 1,200 1,200
53-1110 Misc. Expanses ~ Grants 2,000 - 2,000 2,000
53-1270 Vehicle: Gas & Oll 150,000 . 150,000 150,000
53.1610 Clothing-A i Il 20,500 - 20,500 20,500
5341645 Tools & Maint Supplies ' 2,500 - 2,500 2,500
53-1650 Vebile Purchase of Tires 8,000 . B,000 8,000
§3-1700 Petty Cash
53.1705 Janiterial Supplies 2,000 - 2,000 2,000
$2.1717 CHAMPS Expenses 5,500 - 5,500 5,500
542200 Auto & Radio & Vehldle Equip. - CO. 49,000 - 49,000 49,000
542300 Fumiture & Office Equip. - C.O.
542500 Non. C.O. - Equip. Ete,
572200 Drug Task Linit f(Informant & Bay Morey] 17,100 - 17,100 17,100

TOTALS 1,466,300 - 1,466,300 . 1,466,300

#3350 JAIL
Januagy 10,201,
August 9, 2012 Budget  Amended Budget. Budget Amended Budpet
Acct#  AcctName FY 2013 Budget Amerdment Augusts, 2012 Amendment Januaty 10, 2013
$1-1101 Salacies 405,000 - 406,000 206,000
51-2200 FiCA = County Contribution 31,100 - 31,100 31,160
51-2905 Physicians & Medical Cost 150,000 - 150,000 150,600
$2:3200 Telephone 1,200 - 1,200 1,200
523705 Seminars & Training Expenses 2,000 - 2,000 2,000
5341100 Officc Supplies 2,000 - 4,000 4,060
5341105 Postage 700 - 700 700
53.1110 Misc. Expenses 3,700 - 3,700 3,700
53-1303 feeding Prisoners 220,000 . 220,000 220,000
53.1655 Uniforms [Priseners) 1,000 - 1,000 1,000
53.1705 Janitorial Supplics 6,000 - £.000 6,000

Page 5of 10




531727

54-2300

H3600

Acct i
52.2258
53.1110

53.1650
572440

#3700

cct £
51-1101
51.2200
52-1287
52-1288
52-1310
52.121%5
52-220¢
522210
52-3500
52:3600
52-3705
53-1100
54-2200

#3920

Acct &
51-1101

51-2200

52-2200
52.2210
52.2285
52.2258
52-3200

52-3705

53-1100

53-1110

53-1270
531635
53-1650
531655
53-1705

27

GENERAL FUND

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

Boarding Prisoners {Outside Housing/Prisoner Pickup &
Transfers}

Fumiture & Office Equip.- C.0,

TOTALS

AMBULANCE SERVICE

Acct Name

Vehicle & Equipment Repalrs
Misc, Expenses

Vehicle: Tires

Ambulance Budget Payment

TOTALS

CORCNER

Acet Name
Salaries

FICA ~ County Contribution

Fees to MD's

Medical Examlner & Dispasition Fees
Coroner jury & Withesses

Deputy Coroner

Lomputer: dMaint & Fees

Radio Maint & fees

Travel

Association & Other Dues

Seminars & Tralaing Expenses
Office Supplies
Auto & Radio- C.O,

TOTALS

EMA/E911

Acct N_m e

Salarles

FICA - County Contribution

Computer: Malnt & Fees-EMA
Camputer: Maint & Feas«£911
Radia: Maint & Fees - EMA

Radia: Malnt & Fees ~ E911

Tire: Repaies - EMA

Tire Repairs = £911

Vehicle & Equipment Repairs - EMA
Vehicle & Equipment Repairs - £911
Telephone -EMA

Telephone - £811 & Code Red
Seminars & Training Expensas « EMA
Seminars & Training Expenses - £911

Office Supplies « EMA
Office Supplies « £911
Miscellaneous Expenses - EMA
Miscellaneous Expenses » E911

Vebicle: Gas & Dil - EMA
Vehicle: Gas & Oif - £911

Tooks & Maint, Supplies - EMA
Teols & Maint. Supplies » E911
Tire Purchase - EMA,

Tire Porchase - €911

Uniforms - ErA

Uniforms « E911

Janitoria) Supplies - EMA
fanitockal Supplies - £911
FINANCE CHARGE - NEW RADIQ SYSTEM

Page € of 10

7,000

832,700

7,000

832,700

August 9, 2012 Budget Amended Budret

FY 2013 Budget Amendment

1,000
1,500
294,560

297,060

Augyst 9, 2012 By

EY 2013 Budget Ameondment

14,000

1,600
8GO
2,500
300
6,900

2,000
300

1,400

29,800

{5

AUgUSt 9, 2012

1,000
1,500
284,560

297,060

Amended Budpet
Avgust 9, 2012
14,000

1,600
800
2,500
300
6,900

2,000

300

1,400

25,800

August D, 2012 Budpet  Amended Budget

£Y 2013 Budget Amendment
408,500

31,400

92,000

5,500

August9, 2012
409,500

31,400

92,000

5500
100

3,000

500
18,260
1,000
1,500

1.500
300
1,000

2,200

52,500 59,500

52,500 885,200

faquary 16,2013
Budget Amended Budget
Amendment danuary 10, 2013

1000
1500
291560

- 297,060

January 10,2013
Budpet Amendad Budget

Amendment daouary 10, 2013
14,C00

1,600
§00
2,500
300
6,900
2,000
300

1,400

- 23,800

lanuary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budpet
Amendment January 19,2013
409,500

31400

52,000

5,500
100

3,000

500
18200

1,500
100
1,500
30¢
1,000

2,200




54-2120

54-2300

#4210

Acct#
511201

51-2200
52-1250
52-1646

5£2-2137
52-2140

52-2200
52-2210

522255
52-2258
52-2320

52:2400
52.2430

52-2440
24-2450

24-2370

52-3200
52-3705

531105
531100
53-1110

53-1153
531270
53-1615

53.1620
53-1625
53-1630

53-1635
53-1640
53-1645
53.1650

53-1655
531705
542106

54-2300
54-2500

#4330

Acctyt
51-1101

512200
52-1250
522110
522200
52-2225
52.2255
52-2258

522268
52:2270
522320

GENERAL FUND
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

C.0. - Equipment, Veh, Radio, Comp, etc, - EMA
C.0. - Equipment, Veh, Radio, Comp, etc.- E911
C.0.«Furniture & Office Equip, - EMA
€.0, ~Furniture & Office Equip, - £911

TOTALS

ROAD DEPARTMENT

Acct Name
Salaries

FICA - County Contribution
Legal & Consulting Services
Damage Clalms

Prison Contract Expenses
Chemical Mowing

Computer Malnt. & Fees
Radio: Maint & Fees

Vehicles: Tire Repair
Vehicle & Equipment Repalrs
Hire of Equipment & Services

County Funded Project: Pavings, Steipping, Grassing, etc.

County Funded Project; Resurfacing

County & State Contract Project: Paving, Grassing,
Resurface, etc.

County & State Contract Project: Pipe

County & State Centract Project; Fencing, Utility Re location,

ete,

Telephone
Seminars & Tratning Expenses

Postage
Office Supplies, ete. [Medical)
Nisc. Expenses

Safety Supplies
Vehicle: Gas & 0il
Past: For Signs & Fences

Road Matarials: Signs
Road Mateyials: Pipe
Road Material: Soil

Road Maredal: All Rock
Bridge Material & Repairs:
Tools & Maint. Supplies
Purchase of Tires

Uniforms

Janitorial Supplles

Vehicle & Equip., ete. - C.O,
Furniture & Otfice Equipment - CO.
Hon-CO. Eguipwnt

TOTALS

LANDFILL

Acct Name
Salaties

FICA ~ County Cantribution

Legai & Cansulting Services

Tire & Salvage Dispasal (Leachate Disposal)
Computer Maint. & Fees

Building Repalrs {Scale House, otc.}

Tires Repairs

Vehicle & Equipment Repairs

Well & Othey Testing Fees
Site Malnt, & Scales (Dumpster Site-Lease & Maint)
Hire of Equip {Grinding & Garbage Pickup)

Page 7 of 10

577,400

£Y 2013 Budget

752,800

50,700
3,000
3,000

47,800

£0,000

1,500
500

11,000
225,000
3,000

32,000

3,200
2,000

600
3,000

11,000
390,000
2,000

10,000

2,000

13,000
41,000

9,000

4,000

1,751,600

EY2013 Budgey
184,400

14,200
60,000
20,000
500
1,600
2,000
2,000

65,000
5,004
260,000

August 9, 2012 Budpet

577,400

Amended Budget

August9, 2012
792,800

60,700
3,000
3,000

47,800

20,000
1,500

5a0e

11,000

225,000
3,000

32,000

3200
2,000

500
3.000
500
11,000
390,000
2,000
10,000

2,000

13,000
41,000

4,000

4,000

1,751,600

Amended Budget

Aupusts, 2012
184 400

14,200
60,000
20,000
500
1,000
2,000
8,000

65,G00
5,000
250,000

January 30,2013
Budget
Amendment

lanuary 10,2013

Sudget
Amgndmaont

]
e

577,400

Amended Budget.

Ianuary 10, 2013
792,300
60,700
3,000
3,000
47,800
80,000
1,500
500
11,000
225,000
3,000

32,000

3,200
2,00

€00
3,000

11,000
390,000

1,751,600

Amended Budget,
January 10, 2023
184,400

14,200
60,000
26,000
500
1,000
2,000
2,000

65,000
5,000
260,000




GENERALFUND

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY
522453 Post Closure Fund & Bxp.
523200 Telephone
52-3767 EPATraining Expenses

53-1163 Safety Supplics
53-1100  Office Supplies
53-1110 Misc. Expenses.

53.1270 Vehide: Gas & Ol
531645 Tools & Maint Supplies

53-1650 Purchase of Tires
53.1239 Landfilf; Utilities
53.1705 Janitorial Supplies & Services
53.1210 Constr. & Landfil Improvements
532100 Vehicle & Equlp,, etc.- C.O,
542130 Purchase - Sanitary Baxes
542300 Furpiture & Office Equipment - C.Q,
57.2565 EPA (HSRA) Fund

TOTALS

#4300 AIRPORT

Acct¥  AcctName
52.2210 Radio Maint

$2.2225 Building Repalrs {Scale Rouse, ete)
52.2294  Alrport Authority Supplement

52-3200 Telephone
531110 Misc, Expenses

§3.1232  Utilitles - Terminal
531270 Gas & Oil

542300 Furniture & Office Equipment {Radio, etc.}-C.0.

TaTALS

#5110 BOARD OF HEALTH

Acct#  AcctName
$2.2258 Vehicle & Equip. Repaits

532.1110 Misc, Expenses

54-2200 Auta Purchase
57-2375 Budget~Health Service

TOTALS

#5410 DEPT of FAMILY & CHILDREN SERVICES

Acct#  AcctName
52.2910 Services & Travel

53.1110 Misc., Expenses
57-2250 (OFACS Budget Payment
531111 Burhls

572380 General Asslstance
57-2350  Staff Development
572395 digibility - Cash/Match

TOTALS

#5440 FOOD STAMPS

Accrd  AcctName
5241250 Legal & Consulting Services

53-1110 Misc Expenses

Page 8 of 10

60,000 - 60,000

500 - 500
1,500 - 1,500
200 - 200
400 . 400
200 - 200
55,000 - 55,000
200 - 200
3,000 . 3,000
4,600 - 4,500
300 - 300
15,000 - 19,000
14,000 - 14,000
779,000 . 779,000

August 9, 2012 Budpst,  Amended Budget

FY 2013 Budret Amentgment August 8, 2012
4,400 - 4400
2,000 . 2,000
2,900 - 2,500
10,000 - 100,000
19,300 . 19,300
Aupust 9, 2012 Budget  Amended Budpet
EY 2013 Budget Amendment August 9,2012
42,000 - 42,000
42,000 - 42,000

August 9, 2012 Budget  Amended Budget

FY 2013 Budget Amendmant Aupust 9, 2012
18,100 - 18.100
18,100 - 18,100

pugust §, 2012 Budget  Amended Budget
FY 2013 Budget Amendment August 9, 2012

£0,000
500
1,500

200
400
200

55,000

3,000
4,600
300

19,000

14,000

- 773,000

tanuary 103013
Budget Amended Budget
Amendment January 10,2013
4,400

2,000
2,800

19,300

Jaguary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budget
Amendment January 10,2013

42,000

. " m000

apu: 201
Bugpet. Amended Budgeg,

Amendment January 10,2013
18,100
. 18,100

danuary 10,2013
Budpet Amended Budget
Amendment Jaouasy 10, 2613




GENERAL FUND

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

TOTALS

#6110 RECREATION

Accth AcctName
51-1101 Salaries

51-1025 Budget Payment - Rec Dept
51-2200 FICA: County Contribution
52-2258 Vehicle & Equipment Repalrs

522259  Park & Multi-Purpose Building

53.1270 Vebhicle: Gas & 0Ol
53-1650  Purchase of Tires

542200 Vehicle & Equip-C.0,

54-2300 Fumiture & Office Equipment - C.O.

572560 Scnior Citizens Programs

TOTALS

76510 LUEBRARY

Acct#  Acct Name
522225 Building Repairs

53-111G  Misc, Expenses

57-2430 Waco Library - Budget Payment

52:2221 Grounds Maint,

TOTALS

#7110 COUNTY EXTENSION

Acct#  Acct Name

51-1101 Salarles
51.1103 UGA-Staff Cost & Benefits

$1-2456 Teacher Retirement, Other {FICA)}

52-3200 Telephone
52:3500 Travel
53-1110 Office Supplies

53.1110 Misc, Expenses [Peach Net Marketing Comp. Sys)

53-1270 Vebhlcle: Gas & Oil
53.1703 County Agent Expense Acct,

542300 Furniture & Office Equipment - C.O,

572425 4HClb
57-2426  Archway Pactnership Project

TOTALS

Category

Salary/Wages

Employec Benefits

Tralaing

Property Insurance
Building & Park Malnt
Computer & Equipment Maint
Vcehicle Malnt,

Utilities & Telephone
Hospital & Ambutance
Budget Payments - Qutside
Prizoner Expenses

Office Expenses

Capital

Contract Services

Fuel

State Contract Expenses

Page9of 10

FY 2013 Budget
300,500

48,000
23,000
2,500

5,950

75,000

464,550

FY 2013 Budget
2,500

35,200
5,300

43,000

FY 2013 Budget
29,2060
18,165
2,300
1,400
900

o]

8,000

61,766

FY 2033 Budpet
4,513,720
1,829,400

53,700
137.500
174,650
159,400
324,700
210,160
431,140

88,100
378,000

84,800

82,000

1,463,966
626,700
32,500

Aupust 9, 2012 Budget  Amended Budget

Amendment August 9, 2012
. 200,500
- 48,000
- 23,000
- 2,500
- 9,950
- 5,000
- 600
- 75,000
- 464,55C

Augtist 9, 2012 Budpet,  Amendad Budget

Amendment Aupust9, 2012
- 2,500
. 35,200
- 5300
- 43,000

August 9, 2612 Budget  Amended Budget

Amendment August9,2012
- 23,200
- 19,166
- ) 2300
- 1,400
- |00
- 300
M 2,000
- 61,766

Aupust g, 2012 Budget  Amendcd Budret,

Amghdmant August 9, 2012

13.000 4,526,720
1,000 1,830,200

- 53,700

- 137,500

. 173,650

- 159,400

- 324,700

- 210,160

- 431,140

- 88,100

- 378,000

- 84,800

- 82,000

- 1,463,966

- 626,700

- 32,500

{anuary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budget
Amendment January 10,2013
300,500
48,000
23,000
2,50¢
5,950
5,000
60¢
75,000
B 263,550

{apuary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budget.
Amendneiit January 10,2013
5,800 8360
35,200
5,300
5,800 43,800

lanuary 10,2013

Budget Amended Budget
Amendment January 10, 2013
29,200

19,166
2,300
1,400
830

800

- 61,766

lanuary 10,2013

Budget Amended Budget -

Amendment fonynry 10, 2013

4,526,720

1,830,400

53,200

147,500

180,450

153,400

324,700

210,160

431,140

88,100

430,500

28,300

82,600

1512,594

626,700

32,500




GENERAL FUND
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES SUMMARY

Al Others 656,350
TOTALS 11,256,786
Summary for Graph
Category Allocates Non Divisional EE Expenses FY 2013 Budget
Public Safet Animal Contro! 75,000
HHS Hospital Bond Interest 134,080
Insurance - IRMA Al Coverage 147,500
E ¥ Rueal Fire D 225,600
Other Employee Retirement £21,500
Other Vockers' Comp 102,500
Other Employee Insurance 759,500
Economic L Economic Development 166,500
Other All Others 272,780
Other Board of Commissioners 347,600
Public Safei Cade Enforcament 40,760
Other Board of Registrars 16,380
Other Tog & Tax Office 273,500
Other Tax Assessors 288,960
Property M Buildings 389,100
Courts Cierk of Superior Court 579,250
Other Board of Equalization 5,000
Courts State Ceurt 79,900
Courts Magistirate 226,100
Cousts Probate and Elections 197,300
Public Safel Sheriff Dept, 1,466,300
Public Safet fail 832,700
Emergency Ambulance 297,060
Gther Coroner 29,800
Emergency EMA/ES11 577,400
Transportal Road Department 1,751,600
landfil  Solid Waste 779,000
Transportal Almport 15,300
HHS Board of Health 42,000
HHS OFCS 18,100
HHS Food Stamps -
Recreation Recreation 464,550
HHS Library 43,000
Other County Extenslon' 61,766
11,256,786
Category Allocates Noa Divisional EE Expenses EY 2013 Budget
HHS Health and Human Services 237,180
Emergency Emergency Services 1,100,060
Courts Courts 1,082,550
Transpartat Transportation 1,770,800
Publlic Safet Public Safaty 2,374,000
Recreation Recreation 464,550
Landfifi Landfift 779,000
Public Build Public 8uildings 389,100
Economic C Economic Development 166,500
Insurance « Insurance - Property, Llability 147,500
Other Ali Other 2,745,446
11,256,786
Page 10 of 10

14,000

August 9, 2012 Budget.
Amendmeny

14,000

Avgust 9, 7012 Budget

Amendment

14,000

14,000

656,350

11,270,786

Amended Budget
August, 2012

75,000

134,080

147,500

225,600

621,500

102,500

759,500

166,500

272,780
347,600
40,760
16,380
273,900
2888960
389,100
593,250
5,000
79,900
226,100
197,300
1,466,300
832,700
297,060
29,800
577,400
1,751,600
779,000
19,300
2,000
18,100
464,550
43,000
61,766

11,270,786

Amended Budget

August 9, 2012
237,180

1,100,060
1,096,550
1,770,900
2,374,000
464,550
773,000
389,100
166,500

147,500
2,745,446

11,270,786

656,350

. 11,381,214

2Ruary 10,2013
Budget Amended Budgec.
Amendment danuary 10,2033
75,000
134,080
147,500
225,600
621,500
102,500
759,500
215,128

272,780
347,600
40,760
16,380
273,500
248,950
389,100
593,250
5,000

1,466,300
885,200
297,060

28,800
577,300

1,751,600

729,000
19,300
42,000
18,100

463,550
28,200
61,766

- 11,381,214

{onuary 10,2013
Budget Amended 8udget
Amendment Jdanuary 10, 2013
242,980
1,100,060
1,100,050
1770,9¢0
2,426,560
464,550
775,000
389,2¢0
215,128

147,500
2,745,446

- 11,381,214




i |Budget Amendment #1 ! .
5 August 9, 2012 ,
: i
REVENUES: . :
i August 9, 2012 Budget | New Amended Budget
| AcctNo, FY 2013 Budget Amendment August 9, 2012
GF Revenues 31-1100 |Property Taxes 6,493,764 (357,913) 6,135,851 {TSPLOST reduces property tax
! i
f : TSPLOST (1/2 year proceeds x 50%
GF Revenues #TPD Reimburse from TIA {TSPLOST) - 357,913 357,913 |to reimburse GF expenditures)
: Total Revenues 6,493,764 - 6,493,764
L
EXPENOITURES: . AcctNo, |
' : Add part time to CSC office for
Clerk of Superior Court #2150 © 51-1101 [Salaries 199,900 13,000 212,800 tBoard of Equalization & CSC work
Clerk of Superior Court #2150 - 51-2200 {FICA ~ County Contribution 15,300 ¢ 1,000 16,300 ¢
' Total Expenditures 215200 14,000 | 229,200
Net Change i 6,278,564 {14,000) 6,264,564
i ! :
i I

|



Budget Amendment #2

10-ian-13 !
REVENUES: :
Amended Budget | Jfanuary 10, 2013 Budget Amended Budget_
Acct No. August 9, 2012 Amendment {  lanuary 10,2013
Already received once/year
GF Revenues 31-6200 Insurance Premium Tax 463,500 17,211 480,711 {payment
GF Revenues
463,500 17,211 480,711 :
i
EXPENDITURES; AcctNo, |
Paying principle now on bond
Economic Development 1200-53.1800 |Shared Serv, Building - Bond Payment 73,048 38,628 111,676 istarting January, 2013,
Economic Development 1200-57.2510 |Ind. Contract - Dev. Authority 93,452 10,600 103,452 {$2,500 quarter - Econ Dev.
Library 6510-52-2225 |[Bullding Maintenance (Cleaning) 2,500 5,800 8,300 |Ubrary Cleaning Contract
Magistrate 2400-53.1100 |(Office Supplies 2,000 3,500 5,500 |New personal comptters
Jait 3350.53-1727 |Boarding Prisoners 7,000 52,500 59,500 |Boarding prisoners
178,000 110,428 288,428
B Net Change 285,500 (93,217)] 192,283




